PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL DUFFIELD	04/01/2015
ELLEN PIERCY	05/10/2015
LARRY TYSON	04/01/2015
STEVE WALSH	04/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECKITT & COLMAN (OVERSEAS) LIMITED
Street Address:	103-105 BATH ROAD
City:	SLOUGH, BERKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL1 3UH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14420150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: jkelly@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PARFOMAK, ANDREW N. NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN &

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVE, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102792-1516

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW N. PARFOMAK

SIGNATURE: /Andrew N. Parfomak/

DATE SIGNED: 05/15/2015

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=102792-1516ExecdecAssnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035651 FRAME: 0082

EPAS ID: PAT3356057

503309438

source=102792-1516ExecdecAssnt#page2.tif source=102792-1516ExecdecAssnt#page3.tif source=102792-1516ExecdecAssnt#page4.tif

	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention	Device for Evaporating a Volatile Material
As the below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is direct	ed to: ☐ The above-identified application, or
	☑ United States application 14/420,150 , filed on February 6, 2015 or
	☐ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e than five (5) years, or both.
	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as ment specifically referred to above,
continuation-in-part appli	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
inventor has sold and as whose address is 103-1	le consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned signed, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: Reckitt & Colman (Overseas) Limited 05 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3UH United Kingdom, a British corporation (hereinafter
for Letters Patent of the inventions, whether joint renewal applications that all patents that may be g	uccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention e United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and ranted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
i hereby authorize and	d request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all necessary oaths, supple application for the reissu	n, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all emental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any e or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
assigns, in the event of a for the reissue thereof, successors, legal represent producing evidence necessary to obtain said	ration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its entatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal as a fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and al	, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further lapplications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary orce and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection w	ations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the required to said inventions, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its entatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	VTOR St a 31
Inventor: Paul DI	
Signature:	White the second of the second
Note: An application data s this form. Use an additional	theet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany I PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

COMBINATION DEC	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO PPLICATION DATA SHEET (3	OR UTILITY OR DES	GIGN APPLICATION USING AN
Title of Invention	Device for Evaporating a Volatile Ma	aterial	SOIOHILH
As the below named inven-	tor, I hereby declare that:	the state of the s	
This declaration is directed	to: The above-identified application in the control of the contr	ation, or	
			, filed on February 6, 2015 or
	☐ PCT application number		, filed on
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to l	be made by me.	
	nginal inventor or an original joint inv		tion in the application
I hereby acknowledge th	hat any willful false statement made i than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is puni	ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
I hereby state that I hav amended by any amendment	re reviewed and understand the cont ent specifically referred to above,	ents of the above-identif	ied application, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part applica	to disclose information which is mate ations, material information which be ternational filing date of the continuat	came available between	efined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further in the filing date of the prior application
inventor has sold and assig	ined, and by these presents hereby s	sells and assigns, unto: F	eby acknowledged, each undersigned Reckitt & Colman (Overseas) Limited
named "Assignee"), its success is 103-105 named "Assignee"), its success for Letters Patent of the inventions, whether joint or renewal applications that mall patents that may be gran	<u>6 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, Scessors, legal representatives and ast United States, filed as said application for a person of the perso</u>	EL1 3UH United Kingdo ssigns, the entire right, ti ation and to the entire or Letters Patent, and in a Patent for any and all of d any reissue or extension	om, a <u>British</u> corporation (hereinafter tite and interest in and to said invention right, title and interest in any and all any and all divisional or continuation or said inventions, and in and to any and on thereof.
hereby authorize and re	equest the Commissioner of Patents	to issue any and all of sa	aid Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I to execute any and all Un necessary oaths, supplem application for the reissue of	I hereby agree upon the request of s nited States divisional, continuation tental paths or declarations or supp	said Assignee, its succes and renewal application plemental declarations of ters Patent that may be	ssors, legal representatives or assigns, ns for said invention, and any and all or affidavits relating thereto, and any granted upon said application that said
For the said consideration assigns, in the event of said for the reissue thereof, be successors, legal represent and producing evidence in necessary to obtain said Lines.	ion, I further agree upon the reque id application or any division thereof, ecoming involved in interference, to tatives or assigns in the matters of p n support thereof, I hereby agree etters Patent and vest all rights the	est of said Assignee, its or Letters Patent issued o cooperate to the best preparing and executing to perform upon such trein bereby conveyed in	s successors, legal representatives or d thereon or any reissue or application of my ability with said Assignee, its the Preliminary Statement and giving request, any and all affirmative acts n said Assignee, its successors, legal njoyed if this assignment and sale had
in order to carry into full force	pplications, petitions, oaths, assignmed and effect the sale, assignment an	ients or other papers and id transfer hereby made,	n properly to execute without further d instruments which may be necessary or intended or agreed to be made.
And for said consideration right, title and interest in sa Assignee, its successors, lexecuted in connection with to execute any and all documents successors, legal representations.	ons. I hereby assign to said Assigned aid invention or improvement for any egal representatives or assigns to a any and all applications for foreign cuments necessary to invest title in atives or assigns.	e, its successors, legal re and all foreign countrie execute any and all do Letters Patent therefor	epresentatives and assigns, the entire is and agree upon the request of said cuments that shall be required to be including the prosecution thereof, and ins and patents in said Assignee, its
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT			
Inventor: Ellen PIEF	RCY	Date: <u>4054/May</u>	12015
Signature:			
Note: An application data she this form. Use an additional P	et (PTO/AÎA/14 or equivalent), includin TO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional	g naming the entire invention invention.	tive entity, must accompany

	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN PPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
	Device for Evaporating a Volatile Material
1	ntor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed	ed to: The above-identified application, or United States application 14/420,150, filed on February 6, 2015 or
	☐ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
i e	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
imprisonment of not more	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both.
amended by any amendr	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as nent specifically referred to above,
continuation-in-part appli	y to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further cations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application nternational filing date of the continuation-in-part application
inventor has sold and ass	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned signed, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: Reckitt & Colman (Overseas) Limited,
named "Assignee"), its su for Letters Patent of the inventions, whether joint renewal applications that	D5 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, St.1 3UH United Kingdom, a British corporation (hereinafter accessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention a United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and anted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
1	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all linecessary oaths, supple application for the reissue	i, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all mental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any e or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
assigns, in the event of s for the reissue thereof, successors, legal represe and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	ration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any ressue or application becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its entatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts. Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legals as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and al	my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further lapplications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary orce and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection w	ations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said inventions, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its intatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	
Inventor: Larry T	
Signature:	
	heet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany I PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

COMBINATION DE	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F PPLICATION DATA SHEET (OR UTILITY OR D	ESIGN APPLICATION USING A	N
Title of Invention	Device for Evaporating a Volatile N		7.1001011IIIIIII	
As the below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed	ed to: 🔲 The above-identified applic	cation, or		
	• •		, filed on February 6, 2015 or	
	☐ PCT application number		, filed on	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to			
I believe that I am the	onginal inventor or an original joint ir	ventor of a claimed inv	ention in the application.	
imprisonment of not more	than five (5) years, or both.		unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
amended by any amendo	nent specifically referred to above,		ntified application, including the claims,	
continuation-in-part applicant the national or PCT in	cations, material information which t nternational filing date of the continua	ecame available betweetion-in-part application		ion
Inventor has sold and ass	igned, and by these presents hereby	sells and assigns, unto	nereby acknowledged, each undersign b: <u>Reckitt & Colman (Overseas) Limit</u>	ted.
for Letters Patent of the inventions, whether joint of renewal applications that all patents that may be gri	iccessors, legal representatives and United States, filed as said application or sole, disclosed in said application may be filed for United States Letter anted on the foregoing applications a	assigns, the entire righ cation and to the entir for Letters Patent, and is Patent for any and all and any reissue or extel		on all
			f said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	
necessary oaths, suppler application for the reissue	Inited States divisional, continuation mental oaths or declarations or su	n and renewal applicat oplemental declaration etters Patent that may t	cessors, legal representatives or assignations for said invention, and any and so or affidavits relating thereto, and a per granted upon said application that sate	all
for the reissue thereof, to successors, legal represe and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	aid application or any division thereo becoming involved in interference, in intatives or assigns in the matters of in support thereof, I hereby agree Letters Patent and vest all rights the	f, or Letters Patent issued to cooperate to the beautiful preparing and executing to perform upon sucception bereby conveyed.	its successors, legal representatives used thereon or any reissue or applications of my ability with said Assignee, ing the Preliminary Statement and giving the Preliminary Statement and Sta	on its ing cts
in order to carry into full fo	applications, petitions, oaths, assign rce and effect the sale, assignment a	ments or other papers a and transfer hereby mad	ign properly to execute without furth and instruments which may be necessa de, or intended or agreed to be made.	ary
Assignee, its successors, executed in connection wito execute any and all disuccessors, legal represer	said invention or improvement for an legal representatives or assigns to th any and all applications for foreign ocuments necessary to invest title ntatives or assigns.	y and all foreign count execute any and all n Letters Patent therefo	al representatives and assigns, the enti- ries and agree upon the request of sa- documents that shall be required to be or, including the prosecution thereof, ar- ations and patents in said Assignee, in	iid be nd
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN		. 11.		
Inventor: Steve W Signature:	ALSH	Date:	15	
Note: An application data sh this form. Use an additional	eet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), includ PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additiona	ing naming the entire inv I inventor.	entive entity, must accompany	

RECORDED: 05/15/2015